# Wisconsin Women in Government Board of Directors

2016-2017

Kara Kratowicz – President

**Bethany Anderson -** Vice President Office of Wisconsin Representative Joan Ballweg

Anne Sappenfield -Secretary
Wisconsin Leaislative Audit Bureau

Joylynn Gilles - Treasurer
Wisconsin Center for Manufacturing and Productivity

Megan Purtell – Past President Purtell Marketing & Planning

# Rebecca Ballweg

Wisconsin Department of Justice

#### Jenifer Cole

Wisconsin Department of Children and Families

Carolyn Clow
Dane County

#### **Grace Colas**

Office of Wisconsin Representative Dave Considine

## Lisa Schultz Creegan

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

#### **Monique Currie**

Wisconsin Technical College System

# **Deb Erwin**

Xcel Energy

#### **Lindsay Felder**

Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

#### **Brooke Froelich**

Office of Wisconsin Senator Sheila Harsdorf

#### Sabrina Gentile

Wisconsin Department of Justice

#### Gail Good

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

# Senator La Tonya Johnson

Wisconsin 6<sup>th</sup> Senate District

#### Christine Lilek

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

### Teresa Lueth

Humana

# **Margaret McInnis**

University of Wisconsin Foundation

#### **Melanie Mager**

Construction Labor Management Council of SE Wisconsin

#### Eileen Mallow

Department of Employee Trust Fund

# Willa Panzer

Wisconsin National Guard

# **Kimberly Shaul**

National Guardian Life Insurance

# Yolanda Shelton-Morris

Wisconsin Department of Children and Families

# Myranda Tanck

Office of Wisconsin Senator Scott Fitzgerald

#### JoAnna Richard, Alumni

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

# Representative Nancy VanderMeer Wisconsin 70<sup>th</sup> Assembly District



# Wisconsin Women in Government

wiscwomeningovernment.org

# Wisconsin Women In Government Seeks Professional Women To Join Its Board of Directors

Interested Women Should Apply by June 19, 2017

MADISON – Wisconsin Women in Government (WWIG) today announced it is seeking professional women to join the WWIG Board of Directors for the 2017-2018 year. The all-volunteer board directs fundraising, programs and operations for Wisconsin Women in Government. Board of Directors' terms are for three years, with an option for a 2<sup>nd</sup> term.

To apply, women should send their resume and a cover letter describing why they would like to join the WWIG Board of Directors by June 19, 2017 to <a href="mailto:info@WiscWomenInGovernment.org">info@WiscWomenInGovernment.org</a>.

"Wisconsin Women in Government is fortunate to be led by some talented women and we are looking for a few new faces to join our board of directors. Join our mission of supporting women pursuing careers in government service," WWIG President Kara Kratowicz said.

The Wisconsin Women in Government Board of Directors is seeking talented women in public service who represent a wide range of skills and interests from throughout the state. Women from all around the state of Wisconsin are encouraged to apply.

While comprised of volunteers, the WWIG Board of Directors is a working board in which members are expected to contribute their talents to a variety of activities such as fundraising, event planning, budgeting and communications, to name a few. The Wisconsin Women in Government is a nonprofit, nonpartisan organization and the Board of Directors meets monthly. WWIG board members are also expected to be involved in WWIG's committees and events.

# 2017-2018 Committee Volunteers

WWIG is also looking for volunteers to join our Gala, Programs, Communications, and Fundraising committee for the 2017-2018 year. Next year will be our 31<sup>st</sup> Annual Scholarship and Recognition Gala, if you have 1 – 2 hours a month available. Please contact us to assist in our planning of the 2017-2018 year.

##

Wisconsin Women in Government was founded in 1987 to celebrate and support the talented women who choose a career in government service. Over the past 30 years, WWIG has awarded over \$1.2 million in scholarships to women pursuing careers in government service, including undergraduate scholarships, Badger Girls State, networking opportunities for professional women and other programs.